# CH \$640.00 45421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knauf Insulation, LLC		06/30/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knauf Insulation, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Knauf Drive	
City:	Shelbyville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46176	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4542165	ECOROLL
Registration Number:	4503332	ENERGY RESPONSE CORPS
Registration Number:	4321655	SEE RED
Registration Number:	4060830	ECOSEAL
Registration Number:	3924145	ECOFILL
Registration Number:	3966717	ECOBLANKET
Registration Number:	3648749	ECOSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3633045	ECOBATT
Registration Number:	3948166	ECOBLANKET
Registration Number:	3632908	ECOBATT
Registration Number:	3620695	ECOSE
Registration Number:	3917376	REDI SEAL
Registration Number:	3934736	EARTHWOOL
Registration Number:	3472834	REDI KLAD
Registration Number:	3299767	PERIMETER PLUS
Registration Number:	3228454	FRIENDLY FEEL
Registration Number:	3021909	JET STREAM
Registration Number:	3268965	KWIKFLEX
Registration Number:	2907234	KNAUF INSULATION
		TRADEMARK

900382805 REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0535

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2215160	QUIET THERM
Registration Number:	2209580	QT
Registration Number:	2404466	KWIKSTRETCH
Registration Number:	1888480	KNAUF
Registration Number:	1874671	
Registration Number:	1874670	PRESERVING OUR WORLD'S ENERGY RESOURCES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313
Email: jgard@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Various - See Emily
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Knauf Ownership Update - Step 2#page1.tif source=Knauf Ownership Update - Step 2#page2.tif source=Knauf Ownership Update - Step 2#page3.tif



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KNAUF INSULATION, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KNAUF INSULATION, LLC" TO "KNAUF INSULATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

150991183

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 2515533

DATE: 06-30-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:34 AM 06/30/2015 FILED 11:25 AM 06/30/2015 SRV 150991183 - 2037542 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION OF KNAUF INSULATION, LLC

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL")

KNAUF INSULATION, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company was first formed is June 13, 1984.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Knauf Insulation, LLC.
- The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b)(2) of the DGCL is Knauf Insulation, Inc.
- The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Company into a corporation, shall be effective on July 1, 2015 at 12:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1 Page

11955867

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion From a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation of Knauf Insulation, LLC as of June 30, 2015

KNAUF INSULATION, LLC

By:

Stephan H. Geisler Authorized Officer

2 | Page

11955867